

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Claire Hill Phone: 931-388-1970

Email: chill@heritagebankandtrust.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Heritage Bank & Trust Hosts Community Art Show August 26-30 at Columbia Location

(July 29, 2019) — Heritage Bank & Trust is hosting a Community Art Show August 26-30 at their Columbia location, which is at 217 South James Campbell Blvd.

Local artists are encouraged to submit work. The Bank is also partnering with Maury County Public Schools for this Community Art Show. Work provided by students from Mount Pleasant schools will be featured in the show.

Art will be available for viewing during the Bank's regular business hours along with an after hours event scheduled for August 29. The Bank will be open on August 29 until 7 p.m. and light refreshments will be served. Artists have been invited to attend the after hours event as well.

"We are looking forward to hosting this community event," says President and CEO Jim Robinson.

"There are so many talented artists in our community and we thought this would be a great way for them to showcase their work."

Artist submissions include watercolor paintings by Jennifer Britton of Cordially Creative, paintings by Susan Jones, photography by Ross Jaynes and more.

For more information or to submit art for the show, contact Marketing Director Claire Hill at chill@heritagebankandtrust.com or 931-388-1970.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of June 2019, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets nearing \$174 million.